

CENTER FOR PROFESSIONAL DEVELOPMENT OF PUBLIC PROSECUTORS

Dated Lahore 24th June, 2021

<u>ORDER</u>

No: PPD/CPD/02-05/2021-56 Consequent upon the directions of the Authority, 4-Weeks
Induction Training for Assistant District Public Prosecutors is scheduled to be held on *July 5 to August 6, 2021* at Center for Professional Development of Public Prosecutors and following officers shall be the participants;

Sr. #	Name & Parentage	Designation	Place of Posting
1.	Mr. Javed Mehmood	ADPP	Gujrat
	s/o Muhammad Aslam		
2.	Mr. Adnan Ali	ADPP	PPD
	s/o Shoukat Ali		
3.	Syed Husnain Raza	ADPP	AD Legal, ACE,
	S/O Syed Sarfraz Hussain		Multan
4.	Ms. Shafia Tabish	ADPP	Faisalabad
	D/o B.K. Tabish		
5.	Mr. Afzal Hussain Abbasi	ADPP	Lodhran
	S/O Muhammad Madni Khan		
6.	Mr. Muhammad Sharif	ADPP	Bahawalpur
	S/O Haji Muhammad Tufail		
7.	Mr. Shahzad Ashraf	ADPP	Multan
	S/O Muhammad Akram		
8.	Ms. Raheela Mehmood	ADPP	Lodhran
	w/o Shazad Anjum		
9.	Rana Waqar Anwar	ADPP	Kasur
	S/o Rana Muhammad Anwar		
10.	Mr. Gul Nawaz	ADPP	Kasur
	s/o Muhammad Inayat		
11.	Mr. Muhammad Ramzan	ADPP	ATC-Rawalpindi
	s/o Muhammad Ali		
12.	Ms. Tahira Yasmin	ADPP	Sargodha
	D/O Omer Hayat		
13.	Ms. Iqra Khalil	ADPP	Kasur
	d/o Khalil Ahmad		
14.	Mr. Faseeh ur Rehman	ADPP	Sargodha
	s/o Abdus Samad		
15.	Rana Shabbir Ashraf	ADPP	AD Legal, ACE,
	S/o Rana Tasveer Ashraf		Gujranwala

16.	Mr. Zaheer-Ud-Din	ADPP	Sahiwal
	S/O Sardar Muhammad		
17.	Ms. Tala Ashraf	ADPP	Hafizabad
	d/o Muhammad Ashraf		nalizabau
18.	Mr. Abu Bakar Usmani	ADPP	M.B. Din
	s/o Muhammmad Akram		
19.	Ms. Nuzhat Khursheed	ADPP	Sahiwal
	d/o Muhammad Ashraf Khalid		
20.	Ms. Saima Irfan	ADPP	Rahim Yar Khan
	D/o Abdul Hameed		
21.	Mr. Faisal Hayat	ADPP	Chakwal
	S/O Muzaffar Hussain		
22.	Qazi Masood Ali	ADPP	Lodhran
	s/o Qazi Mashkoor Ali		
23.	Mr. Shiraz Ali	ADPP	Bahawalnagar
	s/o Naseer Ahmad		
24.	Mr. Faqeer Hussain	ADPP	Okara
	s/o Abdul Ghani		
25.	Mr. Asif Anwaar	ADPP	Pakpattan
	s/o Mian Anwaar Ahmad		

Participants are intimated to report on Monday, July 5, 2021 *at* 08:30 AM at *Center for Professional Development of Public Prosecutors, 17-A, Street # 3, Shah Jamal, Lahore*.

No Hostel accommodation and no TA/DA shall be provided to the participants by CPD.

Participants are directed to bring COViD-19 Vaccination certificate to join the training course and observe SOPs regarding CORONA virus pandemic in letter and spirit.

Sd

Director Center for Professional Development of Public Prosecutors

Copies are forwarded for information to;

- 1. PS to Secretary, Public Prosecution Department, Lahore
- 2. PA to Prosecutor General Punjab, Lahore
- 3. PAs to Addl. Secretary (Admn/Prosecution) PPD, Lahore
- 4. PA to Director ACE, Multan
- 5. PA to Director ACE, Gujranwala
- 6. Incharge Prosecution, Anti-Terrorism Courts, Punjab
- 7. Incharge Prosecution, Anti-Terrorism Courts, Rawalpindi
- 8. All District Public Prosecutors, Punjab
- 9. Office Copy